
Total 
PROJECTED 

Enrollment 1
Weighting 

Factor

Weighted 
PROJECTED 
Enrollment

 TOTAL 
ALLOCATION 

1   Pre-K (SpEd) 1,610 1.000 1,610.00 7,189,055$          
2   K - 2 41,514 1.000 41,514.00 185,370,452$      
3   Other Elem 44,029 1.000 44,029.00 196,600,559$      
4   Middle 33,767 1.000 33,767.00 150,778,148$      
5   High 49,353 1.000 49,353.00 220,373,559$      
6   Subtotal 170,273 170,273.00 760,311,773$      

Student Characteristics
7   Grade Level Adjustment
8      Middle 33,767 0.034 1,134.33 5,065,050$          
9   K-2 Class Size 41,514 0.150 6,227.10 27,805,568$        

10   English Language Learners (Aggregate) 17,563 19,650,217$        
0.2506 4,400.70

11      Fully English Proficient (FEP) 1,091 0.065 70.70 315,715$             
12      Limited English Proficiency (LEP) 10,670 0.194 2,074.27 9,262,155$          
13      Non-English Proficient (NEP) 5,802 0.389 2,255.72 10,072,347$        
14   Economically Disadvantaged 84,429 0.100 8,442.90 37,699,672$        
15   Gifted & Talented 5,037 0.265 1,334.85 5,960,453$          
16   Transiency 6,167 0.050 308.35 1,376,872$          
17   Subtotal 21,848.23 97,557,832$        

School Characteristics
18   Neighbor Island 54,415 0.004 217.66 971,907$             
19   Subtotal 217.66 971,907$             

20 TOTAL WEIGHTED ALLOCATION 170,273 192,338.89 858,841,512$      

Base Funding - per school based on school type (no. of schools) 93,490,000$        
21      Elem 167 51,269,000$       
22         Elem - Multi-Track 1 402,000$            
23      Middle 36 16,596,000$       
24         Middle - Multi-Track 2 1,112,000$         
25      High 33 15,576,000$       
26      Combination Schools
27         K-12 5 3,750,000$         
28         K-8 4 2,100,000$         
29         6-12 5 2,685,000$         
30   Subtotal 253 93,490,000$        

31 952,331,512$     
3   DISCLAIMER:   Projected allocations are tentative and are subject to change based on the Department's
     final appropriation for Weighted Student Formula and statewide enrollment figures.
     Final allocations will be determined based on Official Enrollment Count, taken August 2019.
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1  Total Enrollment includes General Education, Special Education and Pre-K (SpEd) at a rate of 1.00 per student.

$4,465.25
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